DocuSign Envelope ID: EEF7FEB9-B903-47C6-AB21-8150485AED99

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP LLC FOR
FLORIDA PEMT PROGRAM REQUIREMENT COMPLIANCE
NO. 12024

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (*Amendment™) is made by and between Alachua County,
Florida, a political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through its Board
of County Commissioners (the “County™) and Public Consulting Group LLC, a Foreign Limited
liability Corporation, which is authorized to do business in the State of Florida (“Contractor™),
who are collectively referred to as the “Parties™.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS. the County and Contractor previously entered into Contractual Services
Agreement dated for Florida PEMT Program Requirement Compliance dated May 20, 2021,
identified by No. 12024 (the “Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was based on a Palm Beach County Request for Proposal.
#19-020/SS and Agreement

WHEREAS. the Palm Beach County Agreement has been amended and renewed through
August 19, 2024

WHEREAS. the Parties desires to amend the Agreement to extend the term to coincide
with the Palm Beach County Agreement and to do as otherwise provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE., the County and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement as
follows:

A. Amendment. Section #1. of the Agreement titled “Term™ lis amended to read as follows:

I.1 The term of this Agreement is extended through August 19, 2024 unless earlier
terminated as provided herein.

1.2 The County's performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement is contingent
upon a specific annual appropriation by the Alachua County Board of County
Commissioners ("Board"). The Parties hereto understand that this Agreement is not a
commitment of future appropriations. Therefore, the continuation of this Agreement
beyond the end of any fiscal year shall be subject to both the appropriation and the
availability of funds in accordance with Chapter 129, Florida Statutes, and that the
failure of the Board to do so shall not constitute a breach or default of this Agreement.

B. Effective Date. This Amendment is effective upon and after full execution by the Parties.
C Original Agreement. Unless expressly amended herein. all other terms and provisions of
the original Agreement between the Parties, including any prior amendments to the Agreement.

1
Amendment to Contract No. 12024 — First Amendment to CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT #12024 WITH
PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP INC. FOR FLORIDA PEMT PROGRAM REQUIREMENT COMPLIANCE 20210511 with
Public Consulting Group LLC




DocuSign Envelope ID: EEF7FEB9-B903-47C6-AB21-8150485AED99

shall be and remain in full force and effect. In the event any of the prior amendments to the
Agreement conflict with this Amendment. the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,. the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed on the

day and year below written.

ATTEST

. K

J.K. "Jess™ Irby, Esq.. Clerk
(SEAL)

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Maidiba, Wto
Marihelen Wheeler, Chair
Board of County Commissioners

Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM
DocuSigned by:
ﬁobm‘ ( Swain
~——274E045D4F99416.".
Alachua County Attorney's Office
CONTRACTOR

Byr_% ﬂi&dé‘l

Print: _Marc Staubley
Title: _Practice Area Director
Date: 9/13/2022

IF THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, PLEASE PROVIDE A
CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY AND AUTHORITY, OR A CORPORATE
RESOLUTION, LISTING THOSE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS ON
BEHALF OF YOUR ORGANIZATION. IF ARE A NATURAL PERSON, THEN YOUR

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED.

~

&

Amendment to Contract No. 12024 — First Amendment to CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT #12024 WITH
PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP INC. FOR FLORIDA PEMT PROGRAM REQUIREMENT COMPLIANCE 20210511 with

Public Consulting Group LLC



ltem #35, 22-0811

Final Audit Report 2022-10-04
Created: 2022-10-03
By: Steve Donahey (asd@alachuaclerk.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAASsVhjs-azV/vICoO8zM6htnPH92NLMFZs

"ltem #35, 22-0811" History

% Document digitally presigned by DocuSign\, Inc. (enterprisesupport@docusign.com)
2022-09-28 - 8:10:57 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

™ Document created by Steve Donahey (asd@alachuaclerk.org)
2022-10-03 - 6:46:24 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

L2 Document emailed to boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us for signature
2022-10-03 - 6:46:59 PM GMT

™9 Email viewed by boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us
2022-10-04 - 6:20:07 PM GMT- IP address: 149.19.43.13

e Signer boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us entered name at signing as Marihelen Haddock Wheeler
2022-10-04 - 6:20:34 PM GMT- IP address: 149.19.43.13

% Document e-signed by Marihelen Haddock Wheeler (boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us)
Signature Date: 2022-10-04 - 6:20:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 149.19.43.13

L3 Document emailed to jki@alachuaclerk.org for signature
2022-10-04 - 6:20:37 PM GMT

™9 Email viewed by jki@alachuaclerk.org
2022-10-04 - 6:21:42 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

e Signer jki@alachuaclerk.org entered name at signing as J.K. &quot;Jess&quot; Irby, Esq.
2022-10-04 - 6:21:56 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

% Document e-signed by J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. (jki@alachuaclerk.org)
Signature Date: 2022-10-04 - 6:21:57 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.194.145.253

@ Agreement completed.
2022-10-04 - 6:21:57 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




