THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
ALACHUA COUNTY AND PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP LLC FOR FLORIDA
PEMT PROGRAM REQUIREMENT COMPLIANCE NO. 12024

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT ("Amendment") is made by and between Alachua County,
Florida, a political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through its Board
of County Commissioners (the “County") and Public Consulting Group LLC, a Foreign Limited
Liability Company, which is authorized to do business in the State of Florida ("Contractor"), who
are collectively referred to as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into Contractual Services Agreement for
Florida PEMT Program Requirement Compliance dated June 22, 2021, identified by No. 12024
(the Agreement”) based on a Palm Beach County Request for Proposal #19-020/SS; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended and renewed (the “First Amendment”) by the
Parties on September 14, 2022, to extend the term of the contract through August 19, 2024: and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended by the Parties on March 14, 2023, include the
Contractor’s Premium Professional Services on the Medicare Ground Ambulance Data
Collection (MGADC) system (the “Second Amendment”): and

WHEREAS, the Palm Beach County has extended the services with the Contractor to
August 19, 2029, through the execution of Contract SS750876/MB: and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement to coincide with the Palm Beach County Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A. Amendment Section 1 of the Agreement, Term, sub-section 1.1 is amended to read as
follows:

1.1. This Agreement is effective upon execution by both Parties continuing through August
19, 2029 unless earlier terminated as provided herein.

B. Effective Date. This Third Amendment is effective upon and after full execution by the
Parties.

C. Original Agreement. Unless expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the
original Agreement between the Parties, including any prior amendments to the Agreement,
shall be and remain in full force and effect.

Third Amendment to CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT #12024 WITH PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP LLC FOR FLORIDA PEMT PROGRAM
REQUIREMENT COMPLIANCE 20210511 with Public Consulting Group LLC



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by the signatures of their

respective authorized representatives.

ATTEST

J.K. “Jess” Irby, Esq., Clerk
(SEAL)

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

Mary Alford, Chair
Board of County Commissioners

Date:

Approved as to form:

Alachua County Attorney's Office

CONTRACTOR

Print: _ Marc Staubley

Title: Practice Area Director

Date: 8/8/2024

IF THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, PLEASE PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE OF
INCUMBENCY AND AUTHORITY, OR A CORPORATE RESOLUTION, LISTING THOSE
AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS ON BEHALF OF YOUR ORGANIZATION. IF ARE A
NATURAL PERSON, THEN YOUR SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED.

Third Amendment to CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT #12024 WITH PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP LLC FOR FLORIDA PEMT PROGRAM
REQUIREMENT COMPLIANCE 20210511 with Public Consulting Group LLC



